

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

A.P.P.M. Orders 470, 560 +

(Under Section 154 and 158 Cr.P.C.

Date: 15.01.2024 Year: 2024 FIR No: 07/2024 1. District: Anantapur

Acts and Sections: U/s 11 & 26 The Prevention of 2. P.S. : Gooty Cruelty to Animals Act-1960

a) Occurrence of offence: Day: Monday Date from 15.01.2024 Date To:

Time From 05.30 PM Time Period:

Prior to:

Time: 07.30 PM b) Information received at PS: Monday Date: 15.01.2024

Time: 07.30 PM Entry No. : c) General Diary Reference;

4. Type of Information: Written

Place of Occurrence: (a) Distance and direction from PS: - South 2 KM Beat. No.

At thorny bushes, Back side of the Veerabhadra Super mart (b) Place:

Street / Village: Ananthapuram Road

Area / Mandal : Gooty Town

City / District : Ananthapuramu,

ANDHRA PRADESH Pin: State :

(c) If Outside the limits to this Police Station, then the name

of concerned police station:

District:

6. Complainant / Informant:

(d) Nationality:

Sri.B.Nabi Rasool (a) Name:

(b) Father's / Husband's Name:

Age: 40 yrs, (c) Date / Year of Birth: Indian (e) Caste:

Place of Issue: Date of Issue: (f) Passport No:

Sub-Inspector of Police (q) Occupation:

Gooty PS Ph:9346917082. (h) House No:

Street/Village: Gooty Town Area / Mandal : Gooty Town City / District : Ananthapuramu

State Anandhra Pradesh state.

7.Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars : Accused:

 C.Manan Basha, age 42 yrs, S/o Late.Najeer Ahmad, r/o d.No 16-589, Nandalapadu, Tadipatri town,

2. C.Chand Basha, age 52 yrs, S/o Late. Allabakash, Budekal, Adhoni town, Kurnool district.

Physical features, deformities and other details of the Suspect:

Sl.No	Sex	Date/Year of Birth	Build	Height(cms)	Complexion	Identification Marks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7

Deformalities/ Peculiarities	Teeth	Hair	Eyes	Habit(s)	Dress Habit(s)
8	9	10	11	12	13

Languages/	Place of					
Dialect	Burn Mark	Leucoderma	Mole	Scar	Tattoo	
14 15		16	18	18	20	

- Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant :
 After getting treatment in hospital, today Complainant Came to the PS and lodged the complaint.
- 9. Particulars of Properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
- 10. Total Value of Property stolen: -
- 11. Inquest Report / U.D. case No. if any: -
- 12. Contents of the complaint / statement of the complainant or informant :

This is a case of Cruelly on animals that Occurred on 15.01.2024 at 05.30 PM at Veerabhadra super mart back side, Ananthapuram road, Gooty town and reported in the PS on same day at 07.30 PM, Wherein the accused C.Manan Basha, age 42 yrs, S/o Late.Najeer Ahmad, r/o D.No 16-589, Nandalapadu, Tadipatri town(A1) and C.Chand Basha, age 52 yrs, S/o Late. Allabakash, Budekal, Adhoni town, Kurnool district (A2) were brought a camel from Hyderabad to Gooty town for slaughter purpose having without any permissions from the concerned department. On the information of Animal Husbandry Board member, the SI of police and Staff of Gooty Police Station rescued the camel from slaughter and taken possession of camel for safe custody and after explained grounds of arrest to the accused and arrested them under the cover of confession, arrest and seizure proceedings.

- Action Taken: Since The above information reveals commission of offence(s)
 U/s as mentioned at item No.2
 - (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation or
 - (2) Directed (Name of I.O.): B.Nabi Rasool Rank: SI of Police to take up the Investigation or
 - (3) Refused investigation due to
 - (4) Transferred to PS District On the point of Jurisdiction

F.I.R. read over to the Complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly

recorded and a copy given to the complainant / informant, free of cost

14. Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / informant

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station

Name: B.Nabi Rasool, Rank:SI of Police, Gooty PS

15. Date and time of dispatch to the Court: 16.01.2024 at 10.00 AM.